
No. Item Hammer price

1 Guido Drocco & Franco Mello, a "Cactus" coat hanger/sculpture, ed. 298/2000, Gufram,
Italy, 1986.

30 000 SEK

2 Mario Marenco, a "Cynthia" ceiling lamp, Artemide, Italy 1960s. Unsold

3 Sergio Mazza, a pair of "Clio" wall lamps, Artemide, Italy 1960s. 8 000 SEK

4 Gianfranco Frattini, a set of nesting tables model "780", Cassina, Italy post 1966. 10 000 SEK

5 Gaetano Pesce, an "Amazonia" vase, model "907", edition Fish Design, Italy 1990s. 3 500 SEK

6 Gaetano Pesce, a "La Mamma" armchair with ottoman model UP5 and UP6 from the
2000 series, B&B Italia, Italy.

50 000 SEK

7 Patricia Urquiola, a "Tufty-Time" sofa, B&B Italia, Italy post 2005. 130 000 SEK

7A Matthias van Arkel, a carpet, "Baroque", tufted, c 348 x 199 cm, EGE Carpets, Denmark
2023, signed and numbered 1/6.

36 000 SEK

9 Paolo Deganello, a "Torso" sofa, Cassina, Italy 1980s. 16 000 SEK

10 Patricia Urquiola, a pair of "Silver Lake" armchairs, Moroso, Italy post 2010. 15 000 SEK

11 Patricia Urquiola, a "Silver Lake" armchair, Moroso, Italy post 2010. 6 500 SEK

12 Willy Rizzo, a sideboard, Mario Sabbot, Italy 1970s. 9 500 SEK

13 Alessio Tasca, a ceramic sculpture, Italy, 1960s. 7 500 SEK

14 Andrea Parisio, a "Cole" console table, Meridiani, Italy post 2016. 9 000 SEK

15 Vico Magistretti, a "Veranda" armchair, Cassina, Italy post 1983. 11 000 SEK

16 Vico Magistretti, a "Veranda" armchair, Cassina, Italy post 1983. 10 000 SEK

17 Willy Rizzo, a sideboard, Mario Sabbot, Italy 1970s. 14 000 SEK

18 Borek Sipek, a "Luigi I" ceiling light, Driade, Italy post 1989. 14 000 SEK

19 Ernesto Gismondi, a "Halloween" chandelier, Ve-Art for Artemide, Italy, 1990s. Unsold

20 Borek Sipek, a table from the "Maletik" series, Maletti, Italy ca. 1995. 9 000 SEK

21 Edward Barber & Jay Osgerby, a "Tobi-Ishi" dining table, B&B Italia, Italy post 2014. 32 000 SEK

22 Massimo Castagna, a "Starlight" ceiling lamp, Henge, Italy post 2018. 36 000 SEK

23 Paolo Pallucco, a pair of armchairs, Gambe-Pallucco, Italy, 1980s. 26 000 SEK

24 Antonio Citterio, an "Alcor Storage" cabinet, Maxalto for B&B Italia, Italy post 2014. 55 000 SEK

25 Verner Panton, a "Flower Pot" ceiling lamp, Louis Poulsen, Denmark, 1970s. 19 000 SEK

26 Verner Panton, an eight-piece "Pantonova" modular sofa model "113T" & "117T", Fritz
Hansen 1970s.

55 000 SEK

27 Preben Fabricius & Jørgen Kastholm, a model "4391" folding stool, Bo-Ex, Denmark,
early 1960s.

13 000 SEK
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28 Poul Kjaerholm, a "PK-54" dining table, Fritz Hansen, Denmark, 2011. 80 000 SEK

29 Poul Kjaerholm, a "PK-80" daybed, Fritz Hansen, Denmark 2007. 55 000 SEK

30 Jonas Als, a unique sculpture, "Crossgrain", executed in his own studio, Copenhagen,
2020.

5 200 SEK

31 Erling Viksjø, a coffee table, A/S Conglo, Norway, 1960s-1970s. 46 000 SEK

32 Svein Gusrud, a pair of "Sevilla" armchairs, Møremøbler, Norway 1990s. 9 000 SEK

33 Bengt Ruda, a rare "Focus" easy chair, Ikea 1950s-60s. 36 000 SEK

34 Erik Höglund, a mirror, Eriksmåla Glas, Sweden 1960-70s. 7 500 SEK

35 Jan Ekselius, a pair of "Etcetera" lounge chairs, J.O. Carlssons Möbel AB, Vetlanda,
1960-70s.

26 000 SEK

36 Uno & Östen Kristiansson, a pair of armchairs, an ottoman and a table model "Breda",
Luxus, Vittsjö 1960s.

12 000 SEK

37 Olle Alberius, a pair of table lamps model "2214/271", Orrefors, 1960-70s. 36 000 SEK

38 Olle Alberius, a pair of table lamps model "2214/271", Orrefors, 1960-70s. 30 000 SEK

39 Gunnar Asplund, an armchair, "Stockholm 30", ed. 9/50, Källemo, Värnamo post 2009. 24 000 SEK

40 Börge Lindau & Bo Lindekrantz, a pair of "Fälltavla" coat hangers, Lammhults, post 1972. 4 000 SEK

41 Hans-Agne Jakobsson, an "Estrella" ceiling lamp model "T580", Hans-Agne Jakobsson
AB, Markaryd 1960s-70s.

36 000 SEK

42 Hans-Agne Jakobsson, a chandelier model "T348/15", Hans-Agne Jakobsson AB,
Markaryd 1960s-70s.

32 000 SEK

42A Hans-Agne Jakobsson, a ceiling lamp model "T606/95", Hans-Agne Jakobsson AB,
Markaryd 1960s-70s.

26 000 SEK

43 Hans-Agne Jakobsson, a pair of "Sonata" wall lamps model "V169-5", Hans-Agne
Jakobsson AB, Markaryd, 1960-70's.

24 000 SEK

44 Hans-Agne Jakobsson, a pair of "Sonata" wall lamps model "V169-5", Hans-Agne
Jakobsson AB, Markaryd, 1960-70's.

8 000 SEK

44A Hans-Agne Jakobsson, a table lamp, model "B-99", Hans-Agne Jakobsson AB,
Markaryd 1960s-70s.

8 000 SEK

45 Hilma af Klint, a carpet, 'Group V, no 2. Series WUS, Seven Pointed Star', numbered
9/30, hand tufted, c 195 x 160 cm.

26 000 SEK

45A Humans Since 1982, a wall clock/sculpture, "ClockClock 24", ed. 321/950, Sweden
2016.

44 000 SEK

46 Gert Nyström, a pair of "Festival" chandeliers, Fagerhult, 1960s-70s. 30 000 SEK

47 Gert Nyström, a pair of "Festival" chandeliers, Fagerhult, 1960s-70s. 28 000 SEK

48 Jonas Bohlin, a "Slottsbacken" cabinet, archive edition of 200 copies, Källemo,
Värnamo post 1987.

210 000 SEK
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49 Jonas Bohlin, a "Concav" chaise longue, Källemo, Värnamo ca. 1985. 12 000 SEK

50 Jonas Bohlin, a rare "Iron Concrete" armchair, Källemo, Värnamo 1987. 200 000 SEK

51 Jonas Bohlin, an "Art Against Aids" table, ed. 2/12, Pukebergs Glasbruk & Rolf Söderdal,
post 1992.

20 000 SEK

52 Carl Johan De Geer, a carpet, "Monster Subtil", hand tufted, c 297 x 199 cm, signed and
numbered 1/25.

15 000 SEK

53 John Kandell, a unique cabinet, ”Hortensiaskåpet” (The Hydrangea Cabinet), executed
by Kandell in his own workshop 1984.

34 000 SEK

54 John Kandell, a wall cabinet, a version of "Arkitektskåpet", ed. 18/20, Källemo, Värnamo
post 1989.

9 000 SEK

55 John Kandell, a set of six "Solitär" chairs, Källemo, Värnamo post 1985. 75 000 SEK

56 John Kandell, a set of six "Solitär" chairs, Källemo, Värnamo post 1985. 75 000 SEK

57 Eero Saarinen, a "Tulip" table, Knoll. 30 000 SEK

58 Charles & Ray Eames, a set of six chairs model "EA101", Vitra, 2018. 70 000 SEK

59 Charles & Ray Eames, a "Lounge Chair & Ottoman", Vitra, ca. 2006. 55 000 SEK

60 Curtis Jeré, a "Raindrop" wall mirror, Artisan House, USA, probably 1960s-1970s. 13 000 SEK

61 Vladimir Kagan, a "Serpentine" sofa with ottoman, New York Collection (Club House
Italia), Italy post 1999.

105 000 SEK

62 Philip & Kelvin LaVerne, a "Chang Boucher" coffee table, USA 1960s-70s. 130 000 SEK

63 Lindsey Adelman, a "Agnes Chandelier 20" ceiling lamp, Roll and Hill, USA, post 2010. 70 000 SEK

64 Vladimir Kagan, a "Cloud" sofa/daybed, Weiman, USA, 1980s-90s. 24 000 SEK

65 Lindsey Adelman, an "Agnes Chandelier 6" ceiling lamp, Roll and Hill, USA, post 2010. 27 000 SEK

66 Philip & Kelvin LaVerne, an "Odyssey" coffee table, USA 1960s-70s. 85 000 SEK

67 Warren Platner, a set of six "Platner Side Chair" chairs, Knoll International, post 1966. 120 000 SEK

68 Olivier Mourgue, a "Djinn" chaise longue, Airborne, France 1960s. 19 000 SEK

69 Jan Bocan, a pair of easy chairs, Thonet, executed for the Czechoslovakian Embassy,
Stockholm 1972.

30 000 SEK

70 Gerard van den Berg, a "Gigi" armchair with footstool, Label Produkties, Netherlands
post 1998.

5 000 SEK

71 Andrew & Sarah Hills, a "Duck Feet Lamp", Porta Romana, United Kingdom 2000s. 24 000 SEK

72 Gareth Devonald Smith, a "Lollipop Chandelier" ceiling lamp, Porta Romana, United
Kingdom, post 2009.

22 000 SEK

73 Pierre Paulin, a "Pumpkin" easy chair, Ligne Roset, France post 1971. 6 500 SEK

74 Charlotte Perriand, an "Accordo Low Table", Cassina, Italy post 1985. 22 000 SEK
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75 Philippe Starck, a "Dr Sonderbar" armchair, XO, France, post 1983. 16 000 SEK

76 Virgil Abloh, a "Wet Grass" carpet, Ikea, ca 199 x 136 cm. 8 000 SEK

77 Alexis Verstraeten & Pauline Montironi, a "Miss Flamingo" armchair, ed. 14/30, AP
Collection, Belgium 2017.

85 000 SEK

78 William Brand & Annet van Egmond, a "Hollywood" table lamp, Brand van Egmond,
Netherlands 2000s.

7 000 SEK

79 Herzog & de Meuron, a "Hocker" stool, Vitra, Germany post 2005. 10 000 SEK

80 Petra Benndorf, a porcelain "Objekt Gemustert" sculpture, Germany 2017. 4 500 SEK

81 Sebastian Herkner, a "Bell Coffee Table", ClassiCon, Germany, post 2012. 14 000 SEK

82 Tom Dixon, a table lamp, "The Spiral Lamp", London, 1990s. 12 000 SEK

83 Tom Dixon, a "Wingback Chair", George Smith for Tom Dixon, United Kingdom pre
2015.

6 000 SEK

84 Robin Wood (Björn Ahlberg), bookshelf, Sweden 1990s. 30 000 SEK

85 Mats Theselius, a "Kroko" armchair, ed. 23/99, Källemo, Värnamo post 1990. 36 000 SEK

86 Mats Theselius, a "Canapé", ed. 2/35, Källemo, Värnamo 1994. 80 000 SEK

87 Mats Theselius, an armchair, variant of "Järn/Moccafåtöljen", custom made, Källemo,
Värnamo post 1994.

65 000 SEK

88 Rolf Hanson, a "Pelare" cabinet, ed. 64/90, Källemo, Värnamo post 1991. 30 000 SEK

89 Mats Theselius, a "The Ritz" armchair, ed. 3/90, Källemo, Värnamo post 1994. 30 000 SEK

90 Bjørn Nørgaard, a "Stolskulptur" (Sculptural Chair), ed. 1/19, Källemo, Värnamo post
1995.

16 000 SEK

91 Caroline Schlyter, a "Little m" children's chair, Forsnäs Form 1990s. 3 500 SEK

92 Mats Theselius, an "El Rey" armchair, ed. 275/360, Källemo, Värnamo post 1999. 80 000 SEK

93 Mats Theselius, an "El Rey" armchair, ed. 303/360, Källemo, Värnamo post 1999. 75 000 SEK

94 Mats Theselius, a "Sheriff" desk chair, Källemo, Värnamo post 2004. 15 000 SEK

95 Marie-Louise Ekman, a carpet, "Nr. 7", tufted, c 148 x 120 cm, Hitex for Källemo. 8 000 SEK

96 Mats Theselius, a "National Geographic" cabinet, Källemo, Värnamo post 1990. 28 000 SEK

97 Mats Theselius, a pair of "Bruno" easy chairs, ed. 16/49 & 40/49, Källemo, Värnamo
1997.

50 000 SEK

98 Mats Theselius, a "Birdland" easy chair, ed. 87/360, Källemo, Värnamo post 2009. 24 000 SEK

99 Mats Theselius, a "Birdland" easy chair, ed. 32/360, Källemo, Värnamo post 2009. 40 000 SEK

100 Mats Theselius, a "Järn/Moccafåtöljen" armchair, ed. 191/360, Källemo, Värnamo post
1994.

115 000 SEK

Results Contemporary Art & Design

4/174/174/17Bukowski Auktioner AB
Arsenalsgatan 2
111 47 Stockholm

+46 (0)8 6140800
www.bukowskis.com

4/174/174/174/174/174/174/174/174/174/174/174/174/174/17



No. Item Hammer price

101 Mats Theselius, a "Järn/Moccafåtöljen" armchair, ed. 280/360, Källemo, Värnamo post
1994.

115 000 SEK

102 Fredrik Wretman, a ceiling lamp, "Sven Lundhs Öga", ed. 50, Källemo, Värnamo post
1998.

12 000 SEK

103 Mats Theselius, a "Hype" chair, ed. 30/99, Källemo, Värnamo post 1990. 4 500 SEK

104 Mats Theselius, a "Rörligt objekt" room divider, ed. 28/100, Källemo, Värnamo post
1989.

90 000 SEK

105 Ernst Billgren & Mats Theselius, a "Tronen" chair/sculpture, ed. 41/100, Källemo,
Värnamo post 1991.

18 000 SEK

106 Ernst Billgren, "Ermina", a glass sculpture, Berengo Studio, Murano, Italy 1999, ed. 17/29. 26 000 SEK

107 Ernst Billgren, "And i vas" (Duck in vase), a glass sculpture, ed. 29/30, Kosta Boda,
Sweden.

26 000 SEK

107A Ernst Billgren, a glass object, "And i vass", Kosta Boda, Sweden, lim. ed. 20/30, in
original box.

24 000 SEK

108 Ernst Billgren, "Snöripa i lä" (Grouse in shelter), a glass sculpture, ed. 3/30, Kosta Boda,
Sweden.

Unsold

108A Ernst Billgren, a glass object, "Birds nest", Kosta Boda, Sweden, lim. ed. 9/30, in original
box.

16 000 SEK

109 Ernst Billgren, a "Tjyvar" bench, ed. 18/51, Asp Snickeri, Stockholm 2006. 44 000 SEK

110 Eva Hild, a unique "Bulig" stoneware sculpture, Sparsör 2002. 14 000 SEK

111 Hans Ahnlund, a unique sculpture, "Rombikosidodekaeder", own studio, Gnesta, 2005. 26 000 SEK

112 Sigurdur Gustafsson, a "Time" cabinet, limited edition, Källemo, Värnamo post 2001. 30 000 SEK

113 Sigurdur Gustafsson, a "Copy and Paste" chair, ed. 97/99, Källemo, Värnamo post 2007. Unsold

114 Sigurdur Gustafsson, a "Copy and Paste" chair, ed. 98/99, Källemo, Värnamo post 2007. Unsold

115 Sigurdur Gustafsson, a "Wind" easy chair/sculpture, ed. 17/33, Källemo, Värnamo post
2003.

19 000 SEK

116 Mats Theselius, a "National Geographic, 25th Anniversary edition" cabinet, ed. 34/220,
Källemo, Värnamo, post 2015.

75 000 SEK

117 Mats Theselius, a pair of "Skepparpallen" stools, ed. 359 & 360/360, Källemo, Värnamo,
post 2001.

Unsold

118 Mats Theselius, an "Inox" armchair, ed. 165/199, Källemo, Värnamo post 2015. 55 000 SEK

119 Johanna Jansson, a unique glass sculpture "Bored of it all. Beam me up. Jaded", L.
Reeves & A. Harris, RCA, 2007.

5 000 SEK

120 Johanna Jansson, a unique glass sculpture, "My precious. Who dares wins", Liam
Reeves & Anthony Harris, RCA, 2007.

5 500 SEK

121 Johanna Jansson, a unique glass sculpture "Crises what crises?", Liam Reeves &
Anthony Harris, RCA, London 2009.

5 500 SEK
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122 Carl Richard Söderström, a sculpture/urn, own studio, Stockholm ca. 2010. 7 000 SEK

123 Mats Theselius, a pair of "Aluminiumfåtölj" armchairs, Källemo, Värnamo. 95 000 SEK

124 Alexander H Damsbo & Henrik Ingemann Nielsen, a "HC-Andersen Chair"
armchair/table, ed. 3/49, Källemo, post 2005.

38 000 SEK

125 Claesson Koivisto Rune, a carpet, "Forell, vinterstorm", flat weave, ca 722 x 309 cm,
signed AB MMF MC EK OR.

75 000 SEK

126 Per B. Sundberg, a ceramic sculpture, executed in his own studio, Sweden 2009. Unsold

127 Jonas Bohlin, an "À Table" table, Svenskt Tenn, Sweden post 2014. 26 000 SEK

128 Mats Theselius, a set of six custom ordered "Aluminiumfåtölj", Källemo, Värnamo ca.
1990.

170 000 SEK

129 Giopato & Coombes, a "Bolle 14" ceiling lamp, Kalmar Werkstätten, for Svenskt Tenn,
2015.

32 000 SEK

130 Magniberg, a "Horse" armchair, AB Eriksson & Söner, Vrena, Sweden post 2016. 7 500 SEK

131 Hanna Hansdotter, a glass sculpture, "Tiffany print", ed. AP 2/2, The Glass Factory,
Boda Glasbruk, 2019.

51 000 SEK

132 Jenny Nordberg, a mirror, "3 to 5 seconds", unique from an edition of 1/5, her own
studio 2018.

34 000 SEK

133 David Taylor, a unique "Aluminium Chair", own studio, Sweden 2021. 38 000 SEK

134 Luca Nichetto, a "Fusa 45" table lamp, Firma Svenskt Tenn, post 2019. 24 000 SEK

135 India Mahdavi, an oak and ceramic dinner table, designed for a project at Svenskt Tenn,
Sweden in 2022.

85 000 SEK

136 Navet, a set of six "Navet" chairs, Stockholm 2019. Unsold

137 Navet, a unique sofa, "A Sofa", Stockholm 2019. 10 000 SEK

138 Nick Ross, a unique "Little White Lies" coffee table, own studio, Stockholm 2018. 28 000 SEK

140 NM3, a unique sideboard/serving cart, "NMMA", Milano, Italy 2020. 25 000 SEK

141 Per Söderberg, a bench, first edition, "NEB bench", No Early Birds, 2011. 11 000 SEK

142 Per Söderberg, a custom-ordered writing bureau, "NEB Bureau", No early Birds, 2021. 26 000 SEK

143 Per Söderberg, a unique table, "PS Bespoke Cube", No Early Birds, 2021. Unsold

144 Erik Bratsberg, a pair of "Dune" wall lamps, his own studio, 2023. Unsold

145 Attila Suta, a chest of drawers, unique prototype, executed in his own workshop, 2014. 17 000 SEK

146 Attila Suta, a pair of bedside tables, executed in his own workshop, Stockholm, 2022. 30 000 SEK

147 Vee Speers, 'Untitled #35', 2009. Unsold

148 Maria Friberg, 'Past Lines #1', 2018. Unsold
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149 Denise Grünstein, 'Rubra', 2020-2021. Unsold

150 Anton Corbijn, 'Depeche Mode, Milan, 1988'. 90 000 SEK

151 Lorenzo Vitturi, 'Amount in € Green Stripes #1', 2013. Unsold

152 Albert Watson, 'Naomi Campbell, Palm Springs, 1989'. 50 000 SEK

153 Nathalia Edenmont, 'A Moment Like This', 2018 - 2019. 145 000 SEK

154 Terry O'Neill, 'Frank Sinatra, Miami Beach, 1968'. 210 000 SEK

155 Steve McCurry, 'Afghan Girl', 1984. 125 000 SEK

156 Maria Miesenberger, 'Utan titel (Immigranterna)', 1993. 65 000 SEK

157 Maria Miesenberger, 'Utan titel (Heimat)', 1993. 55 000 SEK

158 Maria Friberg, 'Absolute Dream', 2015. 25 000 SEK

159 Hans Gedda, 'Cornelis', 1977. 42 000 SEK

160 Hans Hammarskiöld, 'Covent Garden, London, 1955'. Unsold

161 Hans Gedda, 'Den vite Clownen', 1978. 36 000 SEK

162 Jesper Waldersten, 'Vi vet inte var du bor', 2017. 28 000 SEK

163 Lars Tunbjörk, '42nd Street and Eight Avenue', 1997. 17 000 SEK

164 Joakim Eneroth, 'Swedish Red #40', 2009. 26 000 SEK

165 Miriam Bäckström, 'Dödsbo #2', 1996. 10 000 SEK

166 Dawid (Björn Dawidsson), '1133', 1983. Unsold

167 Dawid (Björn Dawidsson), '2058', 1985. 20 000 SEK

168 Dawid (Björn Dawidsson), '2909', 1987. 10 000 SEK

169 Dawid (Björn Dawidsson), '3000', 1988. 16 000 SEK

170 Lennart Olson, 'Rött ljus', 1970. 42 000 SEK

171 David Yarrow, 'Ranthambore National Park, India, 2013'. 130 000 SEK

172 Dana Sederowsky, 'Red Door, Beelitz Heilstätten', 2013. 28 000 SEK

173 Sofia Ekström, 'Tupitsa! Stupid!', 2012. 11 000 SEK

174 Gunnar Smoliansky, 'Slussen', 1952. 14 000 SEK

175 Helena Blomqvist, 'Rambling in the Rain', 2013. 40 000 SEK

176 Mikael Jansson, 'H.K.H Kronprinsessan Victoria, #2 Stockholm Studio, 2002'. 75 000 SEK

177 Terry O'Neill, 'Faye Dunaway, Hollywood, 1977'. 440 000 SEK

178 Albert Watson, 'David Bowie, The Finger, New York City, 1996'. 95 000 SEK
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179 Åke E:son Lindman, 'Prada, Marfa, Texas', 2015. 35 000 SEK

180 Anders Krisár, 'Untitled No. 3', 2003-2004. 16 000 SEK

181 Juergen Teller, Untitled, 2008. Unsold

182 Laurie Simmons, 'Cowboy Pattern', 1979. 20 000 SEK

183 Cooper & Gorfer, 'Nazgul Holding Wheat in Green', 2010. 70 000 SEK

184 Blaise Reutersward, 'Düsseldorf-Oberkassel 1226', 2014. Unsold

185 Elisabeth Ohlson, 'Nattvarden', 1998. 230 000 SEK

186 Lovisa Ringborg, 'Cocoon', 2009. 24 000 SEK

187 Helena Blomqvist, 'The Lonely Patient', 2008. 46 000 SEK

188 Ann-Sofi Sidén, 'Monotoring Station, 53 W 9th Street', 2004-2011. Unsold

189 Hyun Jin Kwak, 'Obscure', 2012. 24 000 SEK

190 Maria Miesenberger, 'Utan titel (Männen i gungan)', 1996. 46 000 SEK

191 Peter Johansson, 'Självporträtt i rött', 2012. 22 000 SEK

192 David LaChapelle, 'Negative Currency: Five Dollar Bill Used As Negative', 1990-2008. 125 000 SEK

193 Terry O'Neill, 'Brigitte Bardot, Spain, 1971'. 270 000 SEK

194 Thomas Ruff, 'Substrat 2 II', 2003. 55 000 SEK

195 Cecilia Edefalk, 'Självporträtt med Pistol', 1993. 90 000 SEK

196 Jacob Felländer, 'Big Sur Invite Small', 2005. 40 000 SEK

197 Denise Grünstein, 'Hals över huvud/Head over Heels', 2009. Unsold

198 Ruud van Empel, 'Connection', 2010. 125 000 SEK

199 Albert Watson, 'Adult Movies, Las Vegas', 2001. 45 000 SEK

200 Erwin Olaf, 'Berlin, Portrait 05, July 2012'. Unsold

201 Masayoshi Sukita, 'Keep Your 'Lectric Eye', 1973. Unsold

202 Terry O'Neill, 'Roman Polanski and Sharon Tate', 1968. 42 000 SEK

203 Cindy Sherman, 'Untitled (Secretary)', 1977-1978. Unsold

204 Diane Arbus, 'Woman with a Veil on Fifth Avenue, N.Y.C 1968'. 150 000 SEK

206 Denise Grünstein, 'Cadmium Red', 2011. Unsold

207 Nathalia Edenmont, 'Late Bloomer', 2016-2017. 140 000 SEK

208 Johan Bergström, 'Pagan Postcards (Mayhem Excerpt #04)', 2011. 26 000 SEK

209 Maria Friberg, 'Days of Eyes 1', 2014. 70 000 SEK
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210 Sofia Änghede, '#33', 2011. Unsold

211 Denise Grünstein, 'Deja Vu', 2014. Unsold

212 Lennart Nilsson, 'Birgit Nilsson, Kungliga Operan, 1966'. Unsold

213 David Hockney, 'Joe MacDonald in His Apartment, New York, Dec 1982'. 180 000 SEK

214 Leif-Erik Nygårds, 'Marilyn Monroe photographed in Los Angeles at Bel Air Hotel, June
27th 1962'.

42 000 SEK

215 Richard Misrach, 'Palm #3', 1975. Unsold

216 Christer Strömholm, 'Paris, 1962'. 115 000 SEK

217 Christer Strömholm, 'Gina och Nana, Paris, 1963'. 25 000 SEK

218 Hans Gedda, 'Stilleben med död fågel, benknotor och stenfris', 1996. Unsold

219 Weegee (Arthur Fellig), 'Man Killed in Accident, Market Place, New York City', circa
1938-1942.

Unsold

220 Jerry N. Uelsmann, 'Philosopher's Desk', 1976. Unsold

221 Jerry N. Uelsmann, 'Untitled', 1997. Unsold

222 Hans Hammarskiöld, 'Morgondagg på eklöv', 1952. 16 000 SEK

223 Blaise Reutersward, 'LACS 709', 2009. Unsold

224 Pieter Hugo, 'Danielle Lawrence, United Kingdom, 2003'. Unsold

225 Jacob Felländer, 'Los Angeles, Hong Kong, Bombay', 2011. 55 000 SEK

226 Jesper Waldersten, 'Grounded', 2018. Unsold

227 David LaChapelle, 'Negative Currency: 10 Yuan used as Negative', 2010. 130 000 SEK

228 Lovisa Ringborg, 'The Green Room II', 2010. 30 000 SEK

229 Andreas Eriksson, 'Untitled', 2010. Unsold

230 Helena Blomqvist, 'Masquerade', 2016. 115 000 SEK

231 Stéphane Couturier, 'Usine Toyota No. 9', 2005. 100 000 SEK

232 Douglas Kirkland, 'Marilyn Monroe', 1961. 60 000 SEK

233 Superflex (Jakob Fenger, Rasmus Nielsen, Bjørnstjerne Christiansen),
'Supercopy/Lacoste/Light Blue (Blackout)', 2002-2007.

Unsold

234 Maria Miesenberger, 'Utan titel (Bollen)', 1993. Unsold

235 Maria Miesenberger, 'Utan titel (Hon)', 1993. 16 000 SEK

235A Ville Lenkkeri, 'Supressed Rage', 2004. Unsold

236 Nick Brandt, 'Lion and Wildebeest, Amboseli, 2012'. Unsold
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238 Torsten Andersson, 'Tygskulptur'. 85 000 SEK

239 Klara Kristalova, 'Det goda och det onda med skogen'. 18 000 SEK

240 Joakim Ojanen, Untitled. 16 000 SEK

241 Mats Gustafson, 'Red dress'. 32 000 SEK

242 Jens Fänge, 'Studio'. 70 000 SEK

243 Peter Frie, Untitled. 100 000 SEK

244 Ditte Ejlerskov, 'Dream Gradient #2'. 60 000 SEK

245 Astrid Sylwan, 'Skuru'. 38 000 SEK

246 Lisa D Manner, 'Parachute'. 18 000 SEK

247 Linn Fernström, 'Flickan med Vingar'. Unsold

248 Lena Cronqvist, 'Flickor'. 85 000 SEK

249 Ernst Billgren, 'Minne'. 40 000 SEK

250 Thomas Broomé, 'The Loosely Tied Cloth'. 40 000 SEK

251 Dan Wolgers, 'Källa (Candle-stick)'. 15 000 SEK

252 Kristoffer Zetterstrand, 'The Summoner'. 20 000 SEK

253 Anette Harboe Flensburg, 'Alfabet'. 36 000 SEK

254 Andreas Eriksson, 'Landskap i spegling'. 140 000 SEK

255 Malin Gabriella Nordin, 'Gone Away'. 40 000 SEK

256 Lotta Hannerz, 'Notes-08'. Unsold

256A Barbro Bäckström, Untitled. 220 000 SEK

257 Jacob Dahlgren, 'Peinture abstraite (small) numéro dix-neuf'. 12 000 SEK

258 Emm Berring, 'Avskilja'. Unsold

259 Maria Miesenberger, 'Reflection on the Presence of Time #2'. 60 000 SEK

260 Helene Billgren, 'Tankar på utflykt'. Unsold

261 Torsten Andersson, Untitled. 320 000 SEK

262 Barbro Bäckström, Sleeping (Sovande). Unsold

263A Lena Cronqvist, 'Den röda tråden'. Unsold

264 Ann Edholm, 'Medusa i Colmar'. 65 000 SEK

265 Elisabeth Frieberg, 'How many meters are there until heaven? No.4'. 70 000 SEK

266 Ola Billgren, 'Undersökning'. 330 000 SEK
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267 Fredrik Wretman, 'Budbäraren (Hermes)'. 44 000 SEK

268 Carl Hammoud, 'Evolution'. Unsold

269 Ulf Rollof, 'Small Pinkie'. 46 000 SEK

270 Hans Isaksson, 'Time Warp #6'. 10 000 SEK

271 Ernst Billgren, Untitled. 75 000 SEK

272 Joakim Ojanen, 'Failface'. 30 000 SEK

273 Ylva Snöfrid (Ogland), 'She Who Shows the Way, 0.89 Ounce'. Unsold

274 Martin Wickström, 'Kind of Blue'. 310 000 SEK

275 Torsten Andersson, Untitled. 44 000 SEK

276 Lars Lerin, Untitled. 170 000 SEK

277 Håkan Rehnberg, Untitled. Unsold

278 Rolf Hanson, 'Xelimane'. 70 000 SEK

279 Andreas Eriksson, 'Recur 25'. 22 000 SEK

279A Joakim Ojanen, 'Dog with Ears and Tail on Fleek'. 36 000 SEK

280 Anders Widoff, 'Grammatik: 1 och 2'. 200 000 SEK

281 Lars Englund, Borderlines. 40 000 SEK

282 Peter Frie, 'Same Time Tomorrow No 41'. 40 000 SEK

283 Fredrik Söderberg, 'Snowdrops from a Curate's Garden 1, The Hidden Landscape of the
Subconscious 1'.

48 000 SEK

284 Ernst Billgren, 'Stor omsorg'. Unsold

285 Dan Wolgers, 'Källa (Vattenhink)'. 32 000 SEK

286 Mamma Andersson, 'All They Had To Do Was Dream'. 1 250 000 SEK

287 Sten Eklund, 'Bordet'. 28 000 SEK

288 Rita Lundqvist, Untitled. Unsold

289 Mats Gustafson, Untitled. Unsold

290 Roj Friberg, 'Meeting'. 44 000 SEK

291 Johan Thurfjell, 'Cairn'. 12 000 SEK

291A Håkan Rehnberg, Untitled. Unsold

292 Tommy Hilding, 'First blinding'. Unsold

293 Tommy Hilding, 'Noret' (Motiv från min hembygd i Gullspång, Norra Västergötland)'. 15 000 SEK
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294 Astrid Svangren, Untitled. 5 000 SEK

295 Ernst Billgren, 'Ren med ljuskrona'. Unsold

296 Torsten Andersson, Untitled. Unsold

297 Lena Cronqvist, 'Flicka med svan'. Unsold

298 Jockum Nordström, 'Kyparen'. 65 000 SEK

299 Hans Isaksson, 'SabotAge (Familjen) I'. Unsold

300 Rolf Hanson, Untitled. 200 000 SEK

301 Erik Jeor, 'Dadel Doom'. 26 923 SEK

302 Peter Frie, Untitled. 200 000 SEK

303 Öyvind Fahlström, "Elements for Meatball Curtain". Unsold

304 Marie-Louise Ekman, 'Dam med nycklar och skor'. 38 000 SEK

305 Marie-Louise Ekman, 'The Philosopher and the poet och bröst, näsa, mun'. Unsold

306 Marie-Louise Ekman, Untitled. 20 000 SEK

307 Marie-Louise Ekman, 'Seven heads, arms, breasts, joints and hands'. Unsold

308 Marie-Louise Ekman, 'Ett baby-monument och en Olle Baertling-tavla'. 75 000 SEK

309 Marie-Louise Ekman, 'The Mino School of Facial Expressions'. 75 000 SEK

310 Marie-Louise Ekman, 'Utforskande penna-monument, Picasso-dam och en Olle
Baertling-målning'.

85 000 SEK

311 Marie-Louise Ekman, 'Lejontämjerskan'. 36 000 SEK

312 Marie-Louise Ekman, 'Fru Vennermans avsked i Malmö'. Unsold

313 Marie-Louise Ekman, Untitled. 40 000 SEK

314 Marie-Louise Ekman, Untitled. Unsold

315 Marie-Louise Ekman, 'Dam med skor och näsduk'. 55 000 SEK

316 Marie-Louise Ekman, Man och Olle Baertling målning. 40 000 SEK

317 Marie-Louise Ekman, Monument med Olle Baertling målning. 80 000 SEK

318 Marie-Louise Ekman, 'Uccello malato con becco giallo (smooth)'. 22 000 SEK

319 Marie-Louise Ekman, 'Skrivande fågel'. 30 000 SEK

320 Marie-Louise Ekman, 'Untitled'. Unsold

321 Marie-Louise Ekman, 'Thirty two lady heads'. 55 000 SEK

322 Marie-Louise Ekman, 'Spegeldam (Hommage á Lucio Fontana)'. 100 000 SEK
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323 Marie-Louise Ekman, 'Tid min tid'. Unsold

324 Marie-Louise Ekman, Untitled. Unsold

325 Marie-Louise Ekman, Untitled. Unsold

325A Marie-Louise Ekman, a carpet /tapestry, 'Utan titel' ('untitled')  flat weave and knotted
pile, c 202 x 158 cm, signed AB MMF MLE.

Unsold

326 Torsten Andersson, Untitled. 28 000 SEK

327 Karin Broos, 'Berlin 2'. 440 000 SEK

329 Anette Harboe Flensburg, 'Untitled # 3'. 60 000 SEK

330 Andreas Eriksson, 'Trädstam'. 36 000 SEK

331 Ola Billgren, 'Blommor i mörkret VII'. 420 000 SEK

332 Peter Frie, Untitled. Unsold

332A Matts Leiderstam, 'Björn'. 32 000 SEK

333 Mamma Andersson, 'Storverk'. Unsold

334 Astrid Sylwan, 'Out of the Woods'. 95 000 SEK

335 Lotta Hannerz, 'Ah?'. 75 000 SEK

336 Carl Fredrik Reuterswärd, 'Non Violence'. 85 000 SEK

337 Lars Lerin, Untitled. 120 000 SEK

338 Torsten Andersson, 'Björken'. 75 000 SEK

339 Jan Håfström, 'Diana Palmer'. 260 000 SEK

340 Mamma Andersson, 'Sportstugan'. 180 000 SEK

341 Ernst Billgren, 'Bakläxa'. Unsold

342 Oskar Korsár, 'Ute'. 32 000 SEK

343 Lena Cronqvist, 'Rökrummet' (The Smokkin Room). 130 000 SEK

344 Ernst Billgren, 'Vildsvinsmöte'. 44 000 SEK

345 Björn Wessman, 'Papuan Boathouse'. Unsold

346 Torsten Andersson, 'Monument med droppe av blått blod. Den kreativa människans
blod'.

340 000 SEK

347 Jan Håfström, Untitled. 90 000 SEK

348 Ulf Rollof, 'Sun'. 46 000 SEK

349 Rolf Hanson, 'Runtom trappa VIII'. 680 000 SEK

350 Ernst Billgren, 'Abstrakt bord 2'. 50 000 SEK
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351 Magnus "NUG" Gustafsson, 'Untitled'. 40 000 SEK

352 Johan Furåker, 'A Poet in Need of an Empire IV'. 10 000 SEK

353 Christine Ödlund, 'Mollusc'. 16 000 SEK

354 Andreas Eriksson, 'Helsingborg 8/6 2000'. Unsold

355 Öyvind Fahlström, "Sur un poème d’Ilmar Laaban 2". Unsold

356 Lena Cronqvist, Untitled. 260 000 SEK

357 Fruls Tilpo, 'Lyckans hjul'. 18 000 SEK

358 Olli Lyytikäinen, 'Sfinx'. 38 000 SEK

359 Olli Lyytikäinen, 'Self-portrait'. 24 000 SEK

360 Andreas Eriksson, 'Scape (Reflection)'. Unsold

361 Ola Billgren, 'Terrain Vague'. Unsold

362 Gunilla Klingberg, 'Swivel Chair'. Unsold

363 Ernst Billgren, 'Sverige'. 90 000 SEK

364 Jenny Carlsson Grip, 'Ur'. 22 000 SEK

365 Jan Håfström, 'Skogsaltare I och II'. 5 000 SEK

366 Ulf Wahlberg, 'Sun Valley'. 38 000 SEK

367 Dick Bengtsson, 'Stockhus'. 520 000 SEK

368 Johan Nobell, 'Flamingo'. 15 000 SEK

369 Peter Frie, Untitled. 80 000 SEK

370 Dan Wolgers, 'Världsklocka'. 13 000 SEK

371 Dan Wolgers, Untitled. 6 000 SEK

372 Dan Wolgers, 'Objekt'. 5 000 SEK

373 Max Mikael Book, 'Rainerserien'. 13 000 SEK

374 Fredrik Wretman, 'Minitrans'. 26 000 SEK

375 Lukas Göthman, 'Grand Tour'. 42 000 SEK

376 Roj Friberg, Utan titel. 28 000 SEK

378 Astrid Sylwan, Untitled. 26 000 SEK

379 Alexander Klingspor, 'N.Y.C Legend'. 115 000 SEK

380 Andreas Eriksson, 'Fröställning'. Unsold

381 Peter Johansson & Barbro Westling, 'Smålänningar är snåla'. Unsold

Results Contemporary Art & Design

14/1714/1714/1714/1714/1714/1714/1714/1714/1714/1714/1714/1714/17Bukowski Auktioner AB
Arsenalsgatan 2
111 47 Stockholm

+46 (0)8 6140800
www.bukowskis.com

14/1714/1714/1714/17



No. Item Hammer price

382 Yngve Rådberg, 'Fundament'. Unsold

383 Alexander Tovborg, 'Bocca Baciata'. 26 000 SEK

384 Bjarne Melgaard, Untitled. 100 000 SEK

385 Nathalie Djurberg & Hans Berg, 'The Brain Has Corridors - Rat Bride'. Unsold

386 Tom of Finland (Touko Valio Laaksonen), Untitled. 200 000 SEK

387 Donald Baechler, 'Untitled (Flowers)'. 95 000 SEK

388 Trude Viken, 'Woman'. 42 000 SEK

389 Cristos Gianakos, 'Russian Roulette'. 65 000 SEK

390 Luis Frangella, Untitled. 10 000 SEK

391 Rirkrit Tiravanija & Tomas Vu, 'The Revolution Will Come in Every Direction'. Unsold

392 Elke Krystufek, 'One of you'. 80 000 SEK

393 Beverly Baker, 'Untitled'. Unsold

393A Stephen Mueller, 'I am the night, won´t stay long'. 12 000 SEK

394 Sheila Hicks, 'Quipo 14B'. 440 000 SEK

395 Yves Klein, 'Untitled Blue Monochrome (IKB 327)'. 1 950 000 SEK

396 Richard Aldrich, 'Christmas Painting'. 28 000 SEK

397 Alimi Adewale, Untitled. 16 000 SEK

398 Tony Cragg, 'No name'. 200 000 SEK

399 Donald Baechler, 'Untitled (Red Flower)'. 480 000 SEK

400 Domenico Bianchi, 'Globe'. 50 000 SEK

401 Charles Sekano, 'Combination'. Unsold

402 Alex Katz, 'Cane Garden Bay 2'. 5 600 000 SEK

403 Gladys Nilsson, 'Modern Harem'. 75 000 SEK

404 Gladys Nilsson, Probably from the 'Domestic Goddess Series'. 30 000 SEK

405 Toby Ziegler, Untitled. Unsold

406 Martin Kippenberger, 'Untitled (Hotel Chelsea)'. 65 000 SEK

407 Arman (Armand Pierre Fernandez), 'Venus aux Petits Cuilliers'. 28 000 SEK

408 David Hockney, 'Flowers for a Wedding'. 2 050 000 SEK

409 Nathalie Djurberg & Hans Berg, 'Puppets from The Parade of Rituals and Stereotypes 3'. Unsold

410 Donald Baechler, 'Man with Hat'. 195 000 SEK
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411 Tony Matelli, 'Weed #65'. 170 000 SEK

412 Martin Kippenberger, 'Castle Hotel'. Unsold

413 Attasit Pokpong, Untitled. 90 000 SEK

414 Verma Akhilesh, 'Untitled as never before'. Unsold

415 Shih Chieh Huang, 'Eye Dea'. Unsold

416 Jim Dine, 'Mr. Oxide'. 780 000 SEK

417 James Rosenquist, 'Welcome to the Water Planet III'. Unsold

419 Francesco Clemente, 'The Four Elements'. 1 050 000 SEK

419A Nathalie Djurberg & Hans Berg, 'Things aren't quite the same'. Unsold

419B Jesper Just, 'The Lonely Villa (2004)'. 125 000 SEK

419C Isaac Julien, 'Paradise Omeros (single screen)'. 260 000 SEK

419D Guy de Rougemont, 'Bleu Vert'. 26 000 SEK

420 Mamma Andersson, 'Room Under the Influence'. 24 000 SEK

421 Georg Baselitz, 'Geteilter Held (Remix)'. 22 000 SEK

422 Christo & Jeanne-Claude, 'Orange Store Front, Project'. 65 000 SEK

423 Alexander Calder, 'Pyramid Rouge'. 26 000 SEK

425 Jim Dine, 'Wiesbaden', from 'Hearts from Nikolaistrasse'. 46 000 SEK

426 Carl Johan De Geer, 'USA-mördare'. 20 000 SEK

427 Lucio Fontana, 'Concetto spaziale (Red)'. 80 000 SEK

428 Keith Haring, 'Untitled', from: 'Free South Africa'. 155 000 SEK

429 Keith Haring, 'Totem'. 620 000 SEK

430 Damien Hirst, 'Beautiful, Intelligent But Impetuous Nimbus Painting', from 'The Beautiful
Paintings'.

50 000 SEK

430A Damien Hirst, 'Beautiful, Really Alive, Highly Exciting, Intensely Moving, Utterly
Ridiculous, Thrilling To Contemplate Vapor Painting.

40 000 SEK

431 Willem de Kooning, 'The Preacher'. 38 000 SEK

432 Julian Opie, 'Twenty Six Portraits by Julian Opie'. 32 000 SEK

433 Julio Le Parc, 'Formes en Contorsions'. 80 000 SEK

434 Robert Rauschenberg, 'Lotus Bed I' from 'The Lotus Series'. 40 000 SEK

435 Robert Rauschenberg, 'Samarkand Stitches #III'. 55 000 SEK

436 Robert Rauschenberg, 'Samarkand Stitches #I'. 175 000 SEK
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437 Robert Rauschenberg, 'Samarkand Stitches #II'. 155 000 SEK

438 Robert Rauschenberg, 'Rookery Mounds - Night Tork'. 22 000 SEK

439 James Rosenquist, 'Where the Water Goes (monumental work)'. Unsold

440 James Rosenquist, 'To Infinity'. Unsold

440A James Rosenquist, 'Kabuki Blushes'. 40 000 SEK

441 Cy Twombly, Untitled, from: 'New York Collection for Stockholm'. 44 000 SEK

442 Andy Warhol, 'Venus', from: 'Details of renaissance paintings (Sandro Botticelli, Birth of
Venus, 1482)'.

1 250 000 SEK

443 Andy Warhol, 'Marilyn Monroe (Marilyn)'. 1 150 000 SEK
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